www.edwards-signals.com       2 0 3 . 6 9 9 . 3 3 0 0
Signal control and communications management
like you’ve never seen before.
The effective, versatile
signaling you’ve wished for
is finally here. And easy.
Since 1872, Edwards has been finding
better ways to alert, warn, and

A solid-state tone generator capable of
operating from either 12VDC or 24VDC.
The unit can produce seven separate and distinct
signals: wail, warble, hi-lo, alarm, repeating chimes,
single chime, and tone. The unit is equipped with a
pitch control that affects the chimes and the tone
functions. The volume control affects all functions.
6000-S-8-25/70 Series
25/70-Volt Baffled Speaker Assemblies
High quality units that feature a tastefully
constructed steel baffle that blends well
with modern interiors. The speaker
assembly includes a dual voltage 70 and 25-volt
matching transformer. The transformer has taps of
1/2, 1, 2, and 4 watts at 70 volts and 1/2, 1, and 2
watts at 25 volts. The 15-Watt 6000-15S-8-25/70 has
an additional apex whizzer cone for extended high
frequency response.
The human voice is
one of the most challeng-

Speaker/Amplifier with its volume turned down so
that we measure about 10dB above background at
the furthest extreme. The background ambient in this
area is about 65dB. In the counter and display area
the Mini-Mi is used for routine paging and to sound
timed events such as custom wav files that are used
to advertise product specials.
Bill of Material
Qty Part Number Description
(1) MEDI-v2 MEDI Software
(2) 5560M-N5 120V Mini-Mi Signal
(2) 556A-M485 RS485 Audio Coupler Board
(3) 5532M-485Y6 RS485 Adaptatone Millennium Speaker/Amplifier 120-240VAC
(3) Audio-25-M* 25V Audio Coupler Card
(1) MCN485CB2EOLT RS232 to RS485 Converter Box
(1) 6000-60AMP 60-Watt Commercial Amplifier
(2) MCN485-100 RS485 Wire, Shielded/2 Wire, 22AWG (100 Feet)
Note: Audio Wire is also required. Use shielded/twisted pair audio cable. Contact application engineering for wire size.
*Audio-70-M is used with the 70V system.
25

then outputs to
banked amplifica-
tion, speakers, and
speaker/amplifiers
on its supervised
audio loop. Some
devices may require
local power.
6Fire Applications
27
7O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M A T I O N
Input Card
Activation
Cat. No. Volts Voltage
Adaptatone Multi-Tone Signal – 1 Input/1 Output
5530M-24AQ 24V DC 24V DC
24V AC 50/60 Hz
5530M-24N5 120V AC 50/60 Hz 24V DC
5530M-120N5 120V AC 50/60 Hz 120V AC
5530M-24Y6 120V AC 50/60 Hz 24V DC
240V AC 50/60 Hz
125V DC
250V DC
5530M-120Y6 120V AC 50/60 Hz 120V AC
240V AC 50/60 Hz
125V DC
250V DC
Adaptatone Multi-Tone Signal – 1 Input/1 Output -
High Volume
5530MHV-24AQ 24V DC 24V DC
24V AC 50/60 Hz
5530MHV-24Y6 120V AC 50/60 Hz 24V DC
240V AC 50/60 Hz
125V DC
250V DC
5530MHV-120Y6 120V AC 50/60 Hz 120V AC
240V AC 50/60 Hz
125V DC
250V DC
Adaptatone Multi-Tone Signal – 4 Input/4 Output
5531M-24AQ 24V DC 24V DC
24V AC 50/60 Hz
5531M-24N5 120V AC 50/60 Hz 24V DC
5531M-120N5 120V AC 50/60 Hz 120V AC
5531M-24Y6 120V AC 50/60 Hz 24V DC
240V AC 50/60 Hz
125V DC
250V DC
5531M-120Y6 120V AC 50/60 Hz 120V AC
240V AC 50/60 Hz
125V DC
250V DC
Adaptatone Multi-Tone Signal – 4 Input/4 Output -
High Volume
5531MHV-24AQ 24V DC 24V DC
24V AC 50/60 Hz
5531MHV-24Y6 120V AC 50/60 Hz 24V DC
240V AC 50/60 Hz
125V DC
250V DC
5531MHV-120Y6 120V AC 50/60 Hz 120V AC
240V AC 50/60 Hz
125V DC
250V DC
Adaptatone Multi-Tone Signal w/Voice Capability –
4 Input/4 Output
5531MV-24N5 120V AC 50/60 Hz 24V DC
5531MV-120N5 120V AC 50/60 Hz 120V AC
5531MV-24Y6 120V AC 50/60 Hz 24V DC
240V AC 50/60 Hz
125V DC
250V DC
Adaptatone Multi-Tone Signal – Division 1 - 2
Input/2 Output
5533M-AQ 24V DC 24V DC
36V DC
24V AC 50/60 Hz
5533M-Y6 120V AC 50/60 Hz 24V DC
240V AC 50/60 Hz
125V DC
250V DC
Adaptatone Multi-Tone Signal – Division 1 - 2
Input/2 Output – Diode Polarized
5533MD-AW 20 - 31V DC 24V DC
Remote Amplifier
5535-N5 120V AC 50/60 Hz
5535-R5 240V AC 50/60 Hz
Local/System Signal
5536M-24AQ 24V DC 24V DC
24V AC 50/60 Hz
5536M-24N5 120V AC 50/60 Hz 24V DC
5536M-24Y6 120V AC 50/60 Hz 24V DC
240V AC 50/60 Hz
125V DC
250V DC
Local/System Signal – High Volume
5536MHV-24AQ 24V DC 24V DC
24V AC 50/60 Hz
5536MHV-24Y6 120V AC 50/60 Hz 24V DC
240V AC 50/60 Hz
125V DC
250V DC
Input Card

Activation
Cat. No. Volts Voltage
HOW TO ORDER ADAPTATONE MILLENNIUM
Cat. no. + special code – input card voltage + power supply voltage
Example: 5531MV-24N5
CAT. NO.
HV = High volume
V = Voice
P = Pager interface
D = Diode polarized
Special CodeSeries Cat. No.
5530M = 1 input
5531M = 4 input
5532M = Speaker/Amp.
5536M = 1 system input
& 3 local inputs
5540M = Tone Generator
5542 = Remote paging
+ – +
24 = 24V DC
25 = 25V DC
70 = 70V DC
120 = 120V AC
485 = RS485
Activation
Input Card Voltage
AW= 20-31V DC
AQ = 24V AC/DC
N5 = 120V AC
Y6 = 120V AC - 240V AC
125V DC - 250V DC
Power Supply Voltage
28
7Ordering Information
Mini-Mi Signal with Strobe
5560MS-AQ 24V DC
24V AC 50/60 Hz
5560MS-N5 120V AC 50/60 Hz
Mini-Mi Signal – Diode Polarized
5560MD-FJ 16 - 33V DC
5560MDR-FJ (Red) 16 - 33V DC
Mini-Mi Signal with Strobe – Diode Polarized
5560MDS-FJ 16 - 33V DC
5560MDSR-FJ (Red) 16 - 33V DC
Mini-Mi Modules
556T-M485 Tone Module Board
with RS485 Connectivity
556T-M Tone Module Board
556V-M Voice Module Board
556A-M Audio Coupler
Module Board
556A-M485 Audio Coupler
Module Board with
RS485 Connectivity
Speaker/Amplifier
5532M-AQ 24V DC
24V AC 50/60 Hz
5532M-N5 120V AC 50/60 Hz
5532M-Y6 120V AC 50/60 Hz
240V AC 50/60 Hz
125V DC
250V DC
Speaker/Amplifier – High Volume
5532MHV-AQ 24V DC
24V AC 50/60 Hz
5532MHV-N5 120V AC 50/60 Hz
5532MHV-Y6 120V AC 50/60 Hz
240V AC 50/60 Hz
125V DC
250V DC
Speaker/Amplifier – Diode Polarized
5532MD-10AW 10V RMS Audio 20 - 24V DC
Coupler Board
5532MD-25AW 25V RMS Audio 20 - 24V DC
Coupler Board
5532MD-70AW 70V RMS Audio 20 - 24V DC
Coupler Board
Speaker/Amplifier w/Audio Coupler Board
5532M-25Y6 25V RMS Audio 120V AC 50/60 Hz
Coupler Board 240V AC 50/60 Hz
125V DC
250V DC
5532M-70Y6 70V RMS Audio 120V AC 50/60 Hz
Coupler Board 240V AC 50/60 Hz
125V DC
250V DC
Cat. No. Description Volts

Mounting Kit
for 5542RPU
Pre-Amplifier Devices
6000-MPAMP Mixer Pre-amplifier
6000-MP-DMIC Dual
Microphone/Aux
Input Module
6000-MP-DSUM Dual Stereo
Summing Input
Module
6000-MP-TELE Telephone/Aux
Input Module
Amplifiers
6000-60AMP 60 Watt
Commercial Amplifier
6000-125AMP 125 Watt
Commercial Amplifier
6000-125AMP-FP 125 Watt
Industrial Amplifier
(Continuous Duty)
6000-250AMP 250 Watt
Commercial Amplifier
6000-250AMP-FP 250 Watt
Industrial Amplifier
(Continuous Duty)
Cat. No. Description Volts
Input Devices

Horn Speaker
6000-8S-8-25/70
8W 25/70V 8"
Speaker Assembly –
White Steel Baffle
6000-15S-8-25/70
15W 25/70V 8"
Speaker Assembly –
White Steel Baffle
6000-8-BB Steel 9" round
backbox for 8" speaker –
anti-resonance pad
6000-8-SB Backbox support bridge –
Reduces tile sag
Mounting Racks
6000-MR-42 Wall Cabinet 42"
6000-MR-21 Wall Cabinet 21"
Industrial Intercom
5570M-AQ 24V DC
24V AC 50/60 Hz
5570M-NR5 120V AC 50/60 Hz